
1 Doesn't run on Thursdays 2 Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

 
Bluewater Bus Station
Earl Estate Bligh Way Shops
Strood Canal Road
Rochester Star Hill
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station

700 1

0823
0839
0850
0854
0901

700 1

0923
0939
0950
0954
1001

700 1 700 1 700 1 700 1 700 1

1003
Then

at
these
mins

23 43 03
past
each
hour
until

1843
1019 39 59 19 1859
1030 50 10 30 1910
1034 54 14 34 1914
1041 01 21 41 1921

700 1

1903
1919
1930
1934
1941

700 1

1932
1948
1959
2003
2008

700 1

2002
2018
2029
2033
2038

700 1

2032
2048
2059
2103
2108

700 2

2102
2118
2127
2131
2136

700 2

2132
2148
2157
2201
2206

700 2

2202
2218
2227
2231
2236

700 2

2232
2248
2257
2301
2306

1 Doesn't run on Thursdays 2 Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

 
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
Chatham Railway Station
Rochester Community Hub
Strood Matalan
Earl Estate Bligh Way Shops
Bluewater Bus Station

700 1

0727
0730
0735
0742
0751
0809

700 1

0827
0830
0835
0842
0851
0909

700 1 700 1 700 1 700 1 700 1

0907

Then
at

these
mins

27 47 07

past
each
hour
until

1747
0910 30 50 10 1750
0915 35 55 15 1755
0922 42 02 22 1802
0931 51 11 31 1811
0949 09 29 49 1829

700 1

1813
1816
1821
1828
1838
1855

700 1 700 1 700 1 700 2

1845

Then
at

these
mins

15 45

past
each
hour
until

2115
1848 18 48 2118
1853 23 53 2123
1858 28 58 2128
1907 37 07 2137
1925 55 25 2155

700 2

2145
2148
2153
2158
2207
2225

 
Bluewater Bus Station
Earl Estate Bligh Way Shops
Strood Canal Road
Rochester Star Hill
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station

700
0823
0839
0850
0854
0901

700
0923
0939
0950
0954
1001

700 700 700 700 700
1003

Then
at

these
mins

23 43 03
past
each
hour
until

1843
1019 39 59 19 1859
1030 50 10 30 1910
1034 54 14 34 1914
1041 01 21 41 1921

700
1903
1919
1930
1934
1941

700
1932
1948
1959
2003
2008

700
2002
2018
2029
2033
2038

700
2032
2048
2059
2103
2108

700
2102
2118
2127
2131
2136

700
2132
2148
2157
2201
2206

700
2202
2218
2227
2231
2236

700
2232
2248
2257
2301
2306

 
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
Chatham Railway Station
Rochester Community Hub
Strood Matalan
Earl Estate Bligh Way Shops
Bluewater Bus Station

700
0727
0730
0735
0742
0751
0809

700
0827
0830
0835
0842
0851
0909

700 700 700 700 700
0907

Then
at

these
mins

27 47 07

past
each
hour
until

1747
0910 30 50 10 1750
0915 35 55 15 1755
0922 42 02 22 1802
0931 51 11 31 1811
0949 09 29 49 1829

700
1813
1816
1821
1828
1838
1855

700 700 700 700
1845

Then
at

these
mins

15 45

past
each
hour
until

2115
1848 18 48 2118
1853 23 53 2123
1858 28 58 2128
1907 37 07 2137
1925 55 25 2155

700
2145
2148
2153
2158
2207
2225

 
Bluewater Bus Station
Earl Estate Bligh Way Shops
Strood Canal Road
Rochester Star Hill
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station

700
1018
1036
1045
1050
1055

700 700 700 700
1048

Then
at

these
mins

18 48
past
each
hour
until

1718
1106 36 06 1736
1115 45 15 1745
1120 50 20 1750
1125 55 25 1755

700
1748
1806
1815
1820
1825

700
1818
1836
1845
1850
1855

 
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
Chatham Railway Station
Rochester Community Hub
Strood Matalan
Earl Estate Bligh Way Shops
Bluewater Bus Station

700
0930
0933
0938
0943
0953
1011

700 700 700 700
1000

Then
at

these
mins

30 00

past
each
hour
until

1630
1003 33 03 1633
1008 38 08 1638
1013 43 13 1643
1023 53 23 1653
1041 11 41 1711

700
1700
1703
1708
1713
1723
1741

700
1730
1733
1738
1743
1753
1811

700 Chatham to Bluewater Shopping Centre

via Rochester, Strood, Darnley Road and Earl Estate - Valid from Sunday, December 28, 2025 to Saturday, January 3, 2026

Monday to Friday - Chatham Waterfront Bus Station

Monday to Friday - Bluewater Bus Station

Saturday - Chatham Waterfront Bus Station

Saturday - Bluewater Bus Station

Sunday - Chatham Waterfront Bus Station

Sunday - Bluewater Bus Station


	Monday to Friday - Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
	Monday to Friday - Bluewater Bus Station
	Saturday - Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
	Saturday - Bluewater Bus Station
	Sunday - Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
	Sunday - Bluewater Bus Station

